

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4460 OF 2005

Sonepat Cooperative Sugar Mills Limited

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Rakesh Kumar
Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ARIJIT PASAYAT AND R.V. RAVEENDRAN, JJ.)

Date : 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

On behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendra
n, Hon'ble Mr.

Judgment of the Justice Arijit Pasayat sitting in Court No.6 pronounced

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed ju
dgment.

garwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Ag

Master

Court Master

Court

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.